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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Lleida               

      Males               

         0 2.306579 0.207123 2.302369 100000 230.23688 99817.451 80.212261 

         1 0 0 0 99769.763 0 399079.05 79.396888 

         5 0 0 0 99769.763 0 498848.82 75.396888 

         10 0.092104 0.179178 0.460347 99769.763 45.928662 498660.32 70.396888 

         15 0.293323 0.67875 1.465926 99723.834 146.18774 498384.36 65.428897 

         20 0.269321 0.300658 1.34534 99577.647 133.96576 497419.79 60.519969 

         25 0.857985 0.436212 4.279572 99443.681 425.57643 496018.73 55.599474 

         30 0.536832 0.435873 2.680103 99018.105 265.37876 494341.99 50.829064 

         35 0.730665 0.539671 3.64719 98752.726 360.16997 492934.65 45.959801 

         40 1.37705 0.573558 6.86509 98392.556 675.47379 490522.53 41.118161 

         45 2.285148 0.592175 11.372746 97717.082 1111.3116 486319.31 36.382569 

         50 3.956706 0.569065 19.616293 96605.77 1895.0471 478945.64 31.767037 

         55 6.352401 0.58668 31.350439 94710.723 2969.2228 467417.42 27.345726 

         60 9.195747 0.480804 44.906722 91741.501 4119.81 448012.55 23.135833 

         65 14.289458 0.519523 69.075995 87621.691 6052.5555 423567.87 19.110605 

         70 21.983411 0.510698 104.30714 81569.135 8508.2433 387030.18 15.335894 

         75 37.405892 0.531442 171.95989 73060.892 12563.543 335870.69 11.824458 

         80 65.028357 0.530983 282.11938 60497.349 17067.474 262462.03 8.72823 

         85 114.07087 0.47441 438.81093 43429.875 19057.504 167067.23 6.114979 

         90 218.01373 0.438154 676.03208 24372.371 16476.504 75575.537 4.041688 

         95 344.34678 2.904049 1000 7895.8664 7895.8664 22929.984 2.904049 

      Females               

         0 2.386525 0.107397 2.381452 100000 238.14518 99787.431 85.32947 

         1 0.673431 0.33952 2.688941 99761.855 268.25374 398338.71 84.532907 

         5 0.266462 0.474088 1.331377 99493.601 132.46348 497119.68 80.757162 

         10 0.20279 0.641914 1.013582 99361.138 100.71064 496625.37 75.861663 

         15 0.109586 0.541918 0.547791 99260.427 54.374 496177.6 70.935377 

         20 0.084072 0.814247 0.420328 99206.053 41.699029 495991.54 65.972771 

         25 0.239199 0.502542 1.195284 99164.354 118.5296 495526.95 60.998801 

         30 0.117692 0.807491 0.588393 99045.824 58.27786 495173.03 56.068792 

         35 0.628303 0.69102 3.138466 98987.546 310.66907 494457.78 51.099425 

         40 1.037965 0.482478 5.175922 98676.877 510.74385 492062.78 46.249425 

         45 1.21427 0.467622 6.051787 98166.134 594.08051 489249.29 41.477503 

         50 2.642927 0.577174 13.141207 97572.053 1282.2146 485149.5 36.715809 

         55 2.891601 0.467234 14.34749 96289.838 1381.5175 477769.06 32.166295 

         60 5.515574 0.560461 27.247585 94908.321 2586.0225 468858.32 27.600512 

         65 5.514305 0.528797 27.217917 92322.299 2512.8207 455691.25 23.29513 

         70 9.347864 0.58484 45.84964 89809.478 4117.7322 440499.8 18.872938 

         75 17.742722 0.550672 85.312907 85691.746 7310.6119 412034.41 14.63932 

         80 40.065101 0.536669 183.31111 78381.134 14368.133 358619.66 10.747924 

         85 86.159306 0.508356 355.50182 64013.001 22756.738 264123.97 7.558071 

         90 156.98817 0.46754 553.57469 41256.263 22838.423 145478.62 5.32503 

         95 248.17802 4.029366 1000 18417.84 18417.84 74212.213 4.029366 

 


